MPX2053
50 kPa Temperature Compensated Pressure Sensors
Rev. 11 — 22 April 2021 Product data sheet
1 General Description
The MPX2053 series devices are silicon piezoresistive pressure sensors that provide a
highly accurate and linear voltage output directly proportional to the applied pressure.
The sensor is a single monolithic silicon diaphragm with the strain gauge and a thin-film
resistor network integrated on-chip. The chip is laser trimmed for precise span and offset

NXP Semiconductors MPX2053
50 kPa Temperature Compensated Pressure Sensors
4 Ordering Information
Number of ports Pressure typeDevice Name Package
options
Case
number None Single Dual Gauge Differential Absolute
Device marking
Small Outline Package (MPXV2053 series)
MPXV2053DP Tray 1351 ● ● MPXV2053DP
Unibody Package (MPX2053 Series)
MPX2053D Tray 344 ● ● MPX2053D
MPAK Package (MPXM2053 Series)
MPXM2053DT1 Tape & Reel 1320 ● ● MPXM2053D
MPXM2053GS Tube 1320A ● ● MPXM2053GS
MPXM2053GST1 Tape & Reel 1320A ● ● MPXM2053GS
Table 1. Ordering information
Unibody Package Small Outline Package
MPX2053D
Case 344-15
MPXV2053DP
Case 1351-01
MPAK Packages
MPXM2053DT1
Case 1320-02
MPXM2053GS/GST1
Case 1320A-02
MPX2053 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 11 — 22 April 2021
2 / 22
NXP Semiconductors MPX2053
50 kPa Temperature Compensated Pressure Sensors
5 Block Diagram
Figure 1 shows a block diagram of the internal circuitry on the stand-alone pressure
sensor chip.
Figure 1. Temperature compensated pressure sensor schematic
6 Pin Information
6.1 MPX2053D
aaa-037831
1 2 3 4
Figure 2. Case 344-15
Symbol Pin Description
GND 1 Ground
+VOUT 2 + Voltage output
VS 3 Power supply
–VOUT 4 – Voltage output
Table 2. Pin definitions – MPX2053D
MPX2053 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 11 — 22 April 2021
3 / 22
NXP Semiconductors MPX2053
50 kPa Temperature Compensated Pressure Sensors
6.2 MPXM2053GS/GST1
aaa-037854
1 2 3 4
Figure 3. Case 1320A-02
Symbol Pin Description